TABLE 7. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Air National Guard, January 2019—June 2024

Year Total

HIV Tests
2019 67,333
2020 67,947
2021 68,111
2022 61,356
2023 70,685
20242 33,964
Total 369,396

Total
Persons
Tested

58,861
58,973
60,310
54,829
56,934
27,536
317,443

Males
Tested

46,271
46,174
47,167
42,793
44,614
21,685
248,704

Females
Tested

12,590
12,799
13,143
12,036
12,320

5,851
68,739

Total
New
HIV(+)

7

w a0~ N o

32

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive.

aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.

New
HIV(+)
Males

N O W N O N

29

New
HIV(+)
Females

W = O = O = O

Overall
Rate
per 1,000
Tested

0.12
0.10
0.12
0.07
0.09
0.11
0.10

Male
Rate
per 1,000
Tested

0.15
0.11
0.15
0.07
0.1
0.09
0.12

Female
Rate
per 1,000
Tested

0.00
0.08
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.17
0.04

HIV(+) Still
in Military
Service
in 2024

3

w o w N s

25



	Medical Surveillance Monthly Report
	Update Routine Screening for Antibodies to Human Immunodeficiency Virus  in the U.S. Armed Forces, Active and Reserve Components,

January 2019–June 2024
	Guest Editorial Health Policy Analysis: Improving HIV PrEP Implementation to Help End the HIV Epidemic in the U.S. Military
	Surveillance Snapshot Prevalence of Hepatitis A and B Antibodies Among Enlisted Accessions, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland, 2023
	Reportable Medical Events at Military Health System Facilities Through Week 35, Ending August 31, 2024



