TABLE 7. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Air National Guard, January 2019–June 2024

Year	Total HIV Tests	Total Persons Tested	Males Tested	Females Tested	Total New HIV(+)	New HIV(+) Males	New HIV(+) Females	Overall Rate per 1,000 Tested	Male Rate per 1,000 Tested	Female Rate per 1,000 Tested	HIV(+) Still in Military Service in 2024
2019	67,333	58,861	46,271	12,590	7	7	0	0.12	0.15	0.00	3
2020	67,947	58,973	46,174	12,799	6	5	1	0.10	0.11	0.08	4
2021	68,111	60,310	47,167	13,143	7	7	0	0.12	0.15	0.00	7
2022	61,356	54,829	42,793	12,036	4	3	1	0.07	0.07	0.08	3
2023	70,685	56,934	44,614	12,320	5	5	0	0.09	0.11	0.00	5
2024 ^a	33,964	27,536	21,685	5,851	3	2	1	0.11	0.09	0.17	3
Total	369,396	317,443	248,704	68,739	32	29	3	0.10	0.12	0.04	25

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive. ^aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.